
Tuesday June 20, 2023 5
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE
THANNAMANDI (RAJOURI J&K) 

(NAAC ACCREDITED) - C Grade 
(To Impart quality education and to instill high moral values in students) 

E-mail: gdcthannamandi@yahoo.com: website:www.gdcthannamandi.com 
Teli-Fax. 01962295739, Cell 09419172576

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER 
Due to Poor response to the tender notice floated on 01-

05-2023 in leading newspapers of J&K (UT), the Principal
Govt. Degree College Thannamandi, on behalf of Hon’ble
Lt. Governor of JK (UT), invites tenders from registered/
Specialized/ Trained/ Reputed Contractors for running
college canteen at Govt. Degree College Thannamandi,
as per the Details given in the tender document. The
Tender Document Consisting of prescribed tender from,
and terms & conditions is available in the college. The
Tender document may be collected from the college on
payment of Rs. 500/- (non-refundable) as tender fee on
all working days, and be deposited within a week’s time
from the date of publishing of this tender notice. The
Contractor must Submit: 
1. Tender Document duly signed by him/her on each

page. 
2. Filled in Tender Form duly signed by him/her. 
3. List of quoted rates, for the items to be served, duly

signed by him/her. 
The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject

any or all submitted tender without assigning the
reason(s) thereof. 

Those who have already submitted the tender docu-
ment in the office of the undersigned is response to earli-
er tender notice need not submit the documents again.
No:- DCT/ 2023/232-233 Sd/- 
Dated:- 17-06-2023 Principal 
DIP/J-3580/23 Govt. Degree College 
Dated:- 19-06-2023 Thannamandi 

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R.S PURA
Present: Arusa Chowdhary 

1. Baljeet Singh S/o Lt. Kartar Singh R/o Mottey, Teh Suchetgarh Jammu. 
(Plaintiff) 

V/S 
Balwant Singh S/o Lt Kartar Singh R/o Rangpur Malanian, Teh, Suchetgarh,
Jammu and others (Defendants) 
In the matter of :- Suit for Declaration to the effect that plaintiff being the real
grand son, Legal heir and legal representative of deceased Hari Singh S/o Late
Hardit Singh Singh Who was Refugee of 1947 of from POKJ of Village Bhimber,
Teh, Birimber, Distt Mirpur amd Expired on 17-04-1980 is entitled to claim and
receive the amount of Compensation/ relief of one time Settlament for displaced
person of POKJ Refugees of 1947 from the DC/PRo office Jammu with Further
relief of Permanent prohibitory injunction restraining the defendants from creating
any hurdles in gettting the said claim by the plaintiff either by themselves or
through any body also in any manner whatsoever may be. 

PROCLAMATION 
Whereas, the plaintiff (s) has/have filled the above titled suit. 
Now, The public at large is hereby informed through the medium of this
Proclamation the anybody has any objection(s) to the matter, he/she shall be file
objection (s) in person or through counsel through any authorized agent within a
period of fifteen days. after expiry of this date, no Objection the considered and
appropriate orders shall follow. If the date fixed will be holiday, then the case will
be up on the next working day. 
Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 30-05-2023 

Sd/- 
Civil Judge (Jr, Division) 

R.S Pura 

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R.S PURA
Present:- Arusa Chowdhary 

Sawrno Devi W/o Lt. Om Parkash R/o Chakrohi, Tehsil Suchetgarh, Jammu
and Another. (Plaintiff) 

V/S 
Toshi Devi W/o Lt Thodu Ram R/o Chakrohi, Tehsil Suchetgarh, Jammu
and other (Defendants) 
In the matter of:- Suit for Declaration declaring Plaintiff as legal heir of Lt.
Khazan Chand S/o Gandu R/o  Pillowal, Teh & Distt. Sailkot A/P Chokrohi
Teh. Suchetgarh, Jammu and is entitled to claim and receivable one time
settlement amount sanctioned by the Govt. to be paid by the Govt. for being
West Pakistani Refugee of 1947 with the consequential relief of permanent
Prohibitory injunction restraining the defendants from interfering into the
Claim of the Plaintiff. 

PROCLAMATION 
Whereas, the plaintiff (s) has/have filled the above titled suit. 
Now, The public at large is hereby informed through the medium of this

Proclamation the anybody has any objection(s) to the matter, he/she shall
be file objection (s) in person or through counsel through any authorized
agent within a period of fifteen days. after expiry of this date, no Objection
the considered and appropriate orders shall follow. If the date fixed will be
holiday, then the case will be up on the next working day. 

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 06-06-2023

Sd/- 
Civil Judge (Jr, Division) 

R.S Pura 

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

1. Farman Ali Age 27 years S/o Zulfqar AliR/o Marmat ,Doda, Samba 2.Deeraj Kumar age 26 years
S/O Darshan LalR/O RamlooBrahmana, Samba 3.Rameez Raja Qazi S/O  AbdulGaniQazi age 30
years R/O MandiChasoteReasi4.Anil Kumar  Age 30 years S/O Balwant Singh R/O Ghat, Doda5.
Manmohan Singh Age 28 yearsS/o Dev RattanR/o DharangaBhaderwah 6. Amit Sharma age 28
years S/O Kulbir Sharma R/O Gura Brahmana, Bantalab 7.ShubamChoudhary age 26 years S/O
Saroop Lal R/O CHOWKI HANDAN NosheraRajouri8.AnkurManyal S/O mohansingh R/O VILLAGE
KATHAR MANWAL , Jammu 9. AdilFayaz S/O Fayaz Ahmed R/O Kulgam. …Caveators.

Versus
Public At Large …Non-caveator
In the matter of:- Caveat Application
May it please your lordship
1. That the caveators apprehends that non-caveator or any person may challenge the

Provisional selection list published by service selection board Jammu vide order
no.JKSSB/Sel/Secy/2023/731-40 dated 19.06.2023. Copy of the Selection list dated
19.06.2023 is annexed as Annexure-I

2. That the copy of caveat has already been published in the newspaper. Cutting of newspaper
is annexed as Annexure-II.

In the premises
It is humbly prayed that this caveat application may be accepted in case any peti-

tion challenging the abovementioned selection list, it is prayer that the caveator may kindly be heard
through counsel before passing any ex-parte order/directions against the caveators, same shall be
in the large interest of justice and fair play.
Caveators

Through Counsel
Ram.S. Chauhan

Advocate (J&K) High Court
Jammu M.7006041123

IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR. DIVISION) R. S. PURA
Present:-Arusa Chowdhary 

Bawa Ram S/o Lt. Hans Raj R/o Chakroi, Teh. Suchetgarh Jammu.
(Plaintiff)

V/s 
Banso Devi S/o Bachan Lal R/o Village Sidher, Teh. Suchetgarh, Jammu.

(Defendant)
In the Matter of:- Suit for declaration declaring plaintiff as legal heir of Lt.
Mohindero Devi W/o Lt. Hans Raj R/o Vill. Philowal, Teh & Distt: Sailkot A/P
Village Chakroi, Teh. Suchetgarh, Jammu and is entitled to claim and
receive one time settlement amount sanctioned by the Govt. to be paid by
the Govt. for being West Pakistani refugee of 1947 with the consequential
relief of permanent prohibitory injunction restraining the defendants from
interfering into the claim of the plaintiff.

PROCLAMATION
Whereas, The plaintiff(s) has/ have filed the above titled suit. 
Now, the public at large, is hereby informed through the medium of this 

proclamation that if anybody has any objection (s) to the matter, he/ she
shall file objection (s) in person or through counsel or through any 
authorized agent within a period of fifteen days, After expiry of this date, no
objection shall be considered and appropriate orders shall follow, if the date
fixed will be holiday, then the case will be taken up on the next working day. 

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 06-06-2023. 

Sd/-
Civil Judge (Jr. Division) 

R.S.Pura

BEFORE THE  HON'BLE COURT OF
CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE POONCH

Javid Iqbal   S/o Mohd Sadeeq R/o Timbra   Tehsii Haveli District
Poonch. (Applicant)

V/S
(I) Public of large 
(II) BDO Sathra (Non-Applicants)
In the matter of:-
Application for calling report from BDO Sathra / SHO PS Mandi

regarding the date of birth of applicant's son namely (I) Mohammad
Arib DOB 15-09-2021 Mother's name Naseem Akhter.
May it please your honour.
The applicant most respectfully submits as under:-
1. "That the applicant is permanent resident of Village Timbra Tehsil

Haveli District Poonch.
2. That the date of birth of applicant's son is not registered in the  

concerned  Police  Station/BDO Office. 
3. That now the applicant wants that the date of birth of her son be

registered in concerned BDO Office.
It is therefore prayed before this Hon'ble Court that kindly calling
report from BDO Sathra and SHO PS Mandi regarding the date of
birth of the applicant's son.

Sd/-
Chief Judicial Magistrate

Poonch.

BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF JAMMU
& KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

1. Sandeep Kumar Age 27 years S/o Darshan Kumar R/o ward no.9, Budhwani,
Samba 2. Manisha age 26 years D/O Babu RamR/O ward no.1, Bari Brahmana,
Jammu 3. Eric Teji S/O  Peter age 30 years R/O ward no.17, Udhampur4.Shubam
Kumar Mnyal Age 30 years S/O Krishan La R/O Ward no.17, MandiGarh Samba
5.Ravi Singh Age 28 yearsS/o Rattan SinghR/o Village Narayana, Akhnoor

…Caveators.
Versus

Public At Large …Non-caveator
In the matter of:-Caveat Application
May it please your lordship
1. That the caveators apprehends that non-caveator or any person may challenge
the final selection list published by service selection board Jammu vide order
no.JKSSB/Sel/Secy/2023/721-30 dated 19.06.2023. Copy of the Selection list
dated 19.06.2023 is annexed as Annexure-I. 2. That the copy of caveat has
already been published in the newspaper. Cutting of newspaper is annexed as
Annexure-II.
In the premises  It is humbly prayed that this caveat application may be accept-
ed in case any petition challenging the abovementioned selection list, it is prayer
that the caveator may kindly be heard through counsel before passing any ex-
parte order/directions against the caveators, same shall be in the large interest of
justice and fair play.

Caveators
Through Counsel

Sd/-
Ram.S. Chauhan

Advocate (J&K) High Court
Jammu M.7006041123


